

2023 List of Providers of Brokering Services

Mayfield Education Inc (TOID 3938) has a brokering service agreement with 'The Trustee for SAMAAN-ADAD FAMILY TRUST' trading as 'Business Bloom International' to provide leads for its courses on the scope to domestic funded and non-funding potential applicants.

The brokering service covers the following responsibilities

- 'Business Bloom International' is responsible for ensuring that all prospective applicants are aware that they are enrolling with Mayfield Education Inc.
- Mayfield Education Inc will offer the course tuition fee as per the Fees Statement to all the referred potential applicants.
- Mayfield Education Inc takes responsibility for the entire enrolment process including the following steps but not limited to:
 - Collect all the AVETMISS details via the Mayfield Education Inc online enrolment form.
 - Check the eligibility of these potential applicants for the Skills First Funded Programs that are available on Mayfield Education Inc funded scope.
 - Arrange and ensure the completion of Language, Literacy and Numeracy (LLN) assessments for the potential applicants.
 - Conduct a Pre-Training Review to ensure the applicants are suitable for the relevant course.
 - Provide qualified Trainers and assessors to deliver the training and assessment.
 - o Issue nationally recognised qualification certificate and/or statement of attainment.



